

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18599/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in WP No. 2866/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DHARAMSHILA HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOCIAL JURIST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mridul Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Gargi Khanna appearing on behalf of Mr. D.S.

Mahra accepts notice for respondent no. 2 and seek time for filing counter affidavit.

They may do so before next date.

Petitioner are directed to serve respondent no. 3 through the standing
counsel.

Served respondents may file counter before 28th February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

ns