

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18599 / 2007

D H A R A M S H I L A H O S P I T A L & R E S E A R C H C E N T R E

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S O C I A L J U R I S T & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 0 8 3 2 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 2 8 3 1 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 2 8 3 5 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 1 8 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 1 9 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 2 0 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 2 1 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 2 2 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 2 3 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Pratibha M Singh, Adv.

Mr Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Ms Surabhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr Sharath Sampath, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.

-2-

Item No.14

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mrs Kusum Sharma, Adv.

Mr Mannu Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.
M / s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P(C) NO. 518,519,520,521,522 AN D 523 OF 2008

Respondent No.4 in all matters is granted four weeks' time
for filing counter affidavit.

SL P(C) NO.10832 / 2008 AN D 18599 / 2007

Service is complete.

SL P(C) NOS. 12831 AN D 12835 OF 2008

Files not received.

List again on 8.5.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj